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Our school virtues are: Love, Moderation, Courage, Justice, Hope, Faith, Wisdom. 
Our British Values are: Tolerance, Rule of Law, Liberty, Mutual Respect, Democracy. 

Our current PSHE topic is ‘Celebrating Difference’. 
 
 
 
 

Newsletter w/e 19th December 2025 
 
 

 
Mrs Truslove writes 
What a fantastic week we have had in school.  We started with our Christmas plays and as usual, 
were blown away by the performances of our amazing children.  They really were outstanding and 
I hope that you enjoyed it as much as we did. 
 
The plays were followed today by our carol service in church, led by Year 6, who did a fantastic job 
leading the service.  Thanks to the team at church for the refreshments and to all of you for being 
there.  
 

 
 
Just a reminder from the team at St Mary’s - don’t forget the East Haddon Live Nativity starting in 
church at 3:00pm on Christmas Eve. 
 
It has been lovely to see everyone over the last few days and we have been very grateful for all of 
your kind words, cards and gifts received in school. 
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‘Love each other as I have loved you’ John 15:12 



 

We’ve had a lot of fun at school today with our party lunch followed by games.  

 
 
and a special visitor … 

 



 

We close today and re-open to children on January 6th at 8:40am (breakfast club 7:45am as 
usual).  Please note that there will be Forest School for Reception/Year 1 & Years 2/3 on this day 
so please remember kit. 
 
Thank you all once again for your support over the last term.  On behalf of the team here at school 
I wish you a very merry Christmas and a happy and healthy 2026. 
 

Local Events 
Please note that the school does not accept responsibility for community-run events. 

 

St Mary’s Church, East Haddon 
 

 
 

Academic Year 2025-26 
 
TERM 3   Training Day  Monday    5th January 

Re-open  Tuesday    6th January 
   Close   Friday   13th February 
    
TERM 4   Re-open   Monday   23rd February 
   Close   Friday    27th March 
    
TERM 5   Training Day  Monday    13th April 
   Re-open  Tuesday  14th April 
   May Day  Monday    4th May 
   Close   Friday    22nd May 

   
TERM 6   Re-open  Monday    1st June 
   Close   Friday    17th July 
   Training Day  Monday  20th July 
 


